
Progress Report:

# # # # # # #
1 4 4 0 1 27 0
2 20 12 2 19 151 0
3 45 29 7 37 204 1

Bid # New Total Pending New Total Pending New Total
25 5 4 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 3

103 32 13 0 0 0 0 1 16 1 0 24
186 56 15 3 10 0 4 0 36 0 0 21

# # # # # # #
0 1 1 0 0 1 0
0 1 1 0 0 16 0

0 1 1 1 0 22 0

# New Total # New Total
0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Pending Settled Total Pending Settled Total #
7 111 118 0 0 0 1

21 567 588 0 13 13 9
47 536 583 2 8 10 30
75 1,214 1,289 2 21 23 40

Acres

112

Actual Cost:

Acres

0.0

Young Farmer Round 12

22.0

Acres

0.0

Pending

$483,802

37.0

$19,458,116

21.0

104.2

Pending and Settled Easements

2039.1

Round 26

Approved YTD

$1,070,459

Actual Cost:

With-
drawn

Agricultural Preservation Easements

Pending

Acres
0.0

Acres

Total

Acres

New
Acres Acres

0.0

Acres

0.0

Cost

197.3
168.3

New Castle

Terminated

3,372

48.9

$9,779,564

3,605

New

Pending

Acres

0.0

Settled Easements

Acres

Estimated:

Preservation Areas

1,362.9

Approved YTD
Acres

Acres

$500,000Final Cost:

$10,041,138

39.2

985

869.1

$2,644,657

Statewide $2,124,880150,565 $285,703,057

Sussex

37.0

Kent

0.0

Forestland Easements

780

15,008

59,629
900

99.6

$500,000

1,680

Acres

Sussex

$0

0.0

Kent

Pending and Settled Easements

75,928

Agriculture Easements

1208.3

44

$117,663,882

2412.8

Forestland Preservation Areas

Applications

17,188

Sussex

1104.4

Acres

With-
drawn

Cost

Appr-
aised

288.9

0.0

Estimated:

New Castle

Kent 0.0

$128,141,857

With-
drawn

Acres

0.0

Settled Loans

Acres

$3,992,289

0.0

Acres

2,191

0.0

$0

2,274

0.0 56.7

Delaware Agricultural Land Preservation Foundation

$1,054,421

Acres

Cost

Sussex

509.0

$11,794,411

0.0

197.3121.7

Terminated

21.0

Year to Date

Sep 30, 2025

163.9

1944.5

Acres

Ag Preservation Round 28

$39,897,318

$6,651,105

Estimated:

Sep 01, 2025

Settled Loans

1006.3

102.1

Final Cost
3,135.9

New Castle
696

0

$9,368,513

1,455.6

Young Farmer Round 11

Total Preserved Land

Acres

0.0 102.1

Final Cost:Estimated:

59.0

Kent

$0

Pending

$21,632,870

Young Farmer Easements

Acres

16,013
155.0

Estimated Cost

through

Contingent Sale

1,863.0

0.0

Contingent Sale

Pending

Round 27

Total

0.0

752.0

Year to Date

Applications

Acres
Deadline to Date

Agricultural Preservation Districts

366.8

New Castle

Acres

District Agreements
Year to Date

Acres


	Sheet1

