DELAWARE AGRICULTURAL LAND PRESERVATION FOUNDATION

PROGRESS REPORT: SEP 01, 2025 THROUGH SEP 30, 2025

	AGRICULTURAL PRESERVATION DISTRICTS														
APPLICATIONS				ıs		DISTRICT AGREEMENTS								TER	MINATED
		New	Dead	lline to Date		Pending	C	Contingent Sale	Арр	roved YTD		Total		Ye	ar to Date
	#	Acres	#	Acres	#	Acres	#	Acres	#	Acres	#	Acres		#	Acres
New Castle	1	121.7	4	197.3	4	197.3	0	0.0	1	56.7	27	3,605		0	0.0
Kent	2	168.3	20	1104.4	12	1006.3	2	99.6	19	1208.3	151	16,013		0	0.0
Sussex	3	288.9	45	2412.8	29	1944.5	7	366.8	37	2039.1	204	17,188		1	155.0

	AGRICULTURAL PRESERVATION EASEMENTS																	
	AG PRESERVATION ROUND 28							ROUND 27				Round 26						
	Pending			Pending	Settled Easements				Pending and Settled Easements			Pending and Settled Easements Pending and S		and Se	ettled E	aseme		
	Appr- aised	Bid	#	Acres	New	Total	Acres	With- drawn		Pending	New	Total	Acres		Pending	New	Total	Acre
New Castle	25	5	4	163.9	0	0	0.0	0		2	0	2	39.2	1	0	0	3	48.
Kent	103	32	13	869.1	0	0	0.0	0		0	1	16	1,455.6		1	0	24	1,863
Sussex	186	56	15	752.0	3	10	509.0	0		4	0	36	3,135.9		0	0	21	1,362
	Estimated Cost			mated Cost	Final Cost				Estimated: \$21,632,870			1	Estimated: \$10,041,138					
			\$1	1,794,411	\$3,992,289				Actual Cost: \$19,458,116				Actual Cost: \$9,368,513					

	FORESTLAND PRESERVATION AREAS														
APPLICATIONS						PRESERVATION AREAS								TE	RMINATED
	New Yea		Year to Date		Pending	Contingent Sale		Approved YTD		Total			Year to Date		
	#	Acres	#	Acres	#	Acres	#	Acres	#	Acres	#	Acres		#	Acres
New Castle	0	0.0	1	21.0	1	21.0	0	0.0	0	0.0	1	44		0	0.0
Kent	0	0.0	1	102.1	1	102.1	0	0.0	0	0.0	16	696		0	0.0
Sussex	0	0.0	1	37.0	1	37.0	1	59.0	0	22.0	22	2,191		0	0.0

TOTAL PRESERVED LAND

	Young Farmer Round 12									
	Pending				Settled Loans					
	# Acres		New	Total	Acres	With- drawn				
	0	0.0	0	0	0.0	0				
Estimated:		\$0	Final	Cost:	\$0					

	YOUNG FARMER ROUND 11								
		Pending		With-					
	#	Acres	New	Total	Acres	drawn			
	0	0.0	0	1	104.2	1			
Estimated:	Ş	500,000	Fina	al Cost:	\$500,000				

	Agriculture Easements									
	Pending	Settled	Total	Acres	Cost					
New Castle	7	111	118	15,008	\$39,897,318					
Kent	21	567	588	75,928	\$117,663,882					
Sussex	47	536	583	59,629	\$128,141,857					
Statewide	75	1,214	1,289	150,565	\$285,703,057					

	Forestland Easements									
Pending	Settled	Total	Acres	Cost						
0	0	0	0	\$0						
0	13	13	900	\$1,054,421						
2	8	10	780	\$1,070,459						
2	21	23	1,680	\$2,124,880						

You	Young Farmer Easements									
#	Acres	Cost								
1	112	\$483,802								
9	985	\$2,644,657								
30	2,274	\$6,651,105								
40	3,372	\$9,779,564								